
From: Susan Woolf <swoolf@cityofpensacola.com>  
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 8:05 AM 
To: Andy Terhaar <aterhaar@cityofpensacola.com>; P.C. Wu <pcwu@cityofpensacola.com>; Jewel 
Cannada-Wynn <jcannada-wynn@cityofpensacola.com>; Ann Hill <AHill@cityofpensacola.com>; Jared 
Moore <JMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherri Myers <smyers@cityofpensacola.com>; John Jerralds 
<JJerralds@cityofpensacola.com> 
Cc: Grover C. Robinson, IV <GRobinson@cityofpensacola.com>; Christopher L. Holley 
<CHolley@cityofpensacola.com>; Don Kraher <DKraher@cityofpensacola.com> 
Subject: RE: Amended and Restated Pitt Slip Lease Agreement 
 

Councilmembers, 
 
This is the partial survey I received from Ed Fleming this morning. 
 
Susan 
 
Susan A. Woolf, City Attorney      
City of Pensacola 
(850) 435-1615 
swoolf@cityofpensacola.com       
 
Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of 
Pensacola officials and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise 
exempt. Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in 
response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or 
in writing. 
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